of preference shares as a single class, at a redemption price of $26 per share, plus declared and
unpaid dividends, if any, to, but excluding, the date of redemption, without accumulation of any
undeclared dividends, and without interest.

In addition, at any time following the occurrence of a “tax event” or within 90 days following the
occurrence of a “capital redemption trigger date”, in whole or in part, at a redemption price of $25
per share, plus declared and unpaid dividends, if any, to, but excluding, the date of redemption,
without accumulation or any undeclared dividends, and without interest.

Pro Forma Ratio of Earnings to Combined Fixed
Charges And Preference Share Dividends:

21.04x for three months ended March 31, 2013 and 13.28x for the year ended December 31, 2012.

Capitalization:

AT MARCH 31, 2013

(IN MILLIONS EXCEPT RATIOS)

Pro forma as Adjusted
For Issuance of Series E

Preference Shares

Pro Forma as Adjusted
For Issuance of Series E
Preference Shares and

Full Redemption of
Outstanding 6.60%
Series D Preference
Shares and Partial

Redemption of
Outstanding 6.08%
Series C Preference

Shares
RenaissanceRe revolving credit facility   $ —   $ —
Renaissance Trading credit facility   5.0   5.0
5.75% Senior Notes due 2020   250.0   250.0
6.08% Series C preference shareholders’ equity   250.0   125.0
6.60% Series D preference shareholders’ equity   150.0   —
5.375% Series E preference shareholders’ equity

offered hereby   275.0   275.0
Common shareholders’ equity   3,163.1   3,163.1

Total capitalization   $ 4,093.1   3,818.1
Ratio of debt to total capitalization   6.2%   6.7%

Public Offering Price:

$25 per share; $275,000,000 total (or $316,250,000 if the underwriters exercise their over-
allotment option in full)

Underwriting Discount:

$0.7875 per share for retail orders; $7,707,656.25 total ($9,007,031.25 if the underwriters exercise
their over-allotment option in full); and $0.50 per share for institutional orders; $606,250 total

Net Proceeds (before expenses):

$266,686,093.75 (or $306,636,718.75 if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in
full)

2

CUSIP/ISIN:   G7498P 119 / BMG7498P1196

Joint Book Running Managers:

Wells Fargo Securities, LLC